

Executive Aviation

Established in 2006 Tallinn Airport GH is the only certified ground handling service provider at Tallinn Airport (TLL/EETN).

Tallinn Airport GH Executive Aviation is a conception meant for offering exclusive ground handling services to private, corporate and business jet operators from all over the world. Having more than 10 years of experience we can easily handle all types of business jets landing at Tallinn Airport (TLL/EETN).

Our mission is to make sure that your flight to/from Tallinn Airport (TLL/EETN) will be truly smooth and easy operation by providing a customised spectrum of aircraft handling services.

Unfortunately there are no FBOs at Tallinn Airport. Therefore we have created two executive ground handling packages for our clients making easier to choose the service and price level for passenger handling. Please see detailed descriptions below.

ELITE PACKAGE

- . PAX handling through airport VIP lounge*
- . Personalised Service Delivery 24/7
- . Fast Turnaround Times
- . Crew briefing area
- . Customs & Immigration Assistance
- . Passenger & Crew Assistance
- . Co-Ordination of different services
- . Catering Arrangements
- . Hotel & Restaurant Reservations
- . Limousine & Car Rental arrangements
- . Fuelling Arrangements
- Basic handling
- Crew transportation on the ramp 2x
- Groundhandling passenger fees
- Printing and delivering of the flightplans, MET and ATS

STANDARD PACKAGE

- PAX handling through airport terminal**
- Personalised Service Delivery 24/7
- Fast Turnaround Times
- Crew briefing area
- Customs & Immigration Assistance
- Passenger & Crew Assistance
- Co-Ordination of different services
- Catering Arrangements
- Hotel & Restaurant Reservations
- Limousine & Car Rental arrangements
- Fuelling Arrangements
- Basic handling
- Crew transportation on the ramp 2x
- Groundhandling passenger fees
- Printing and delivering of the flightplans, MET and ATS

* PAX will be escorted through Tallinn Airport VIP lounge which is similar to classical FBO service. Passengers can relax privately before and after the flight. There is a private and separate entrance and security check. Recommended for passengers who respect privacy and are willing to pay a little extra for the service.

Please find pictures and more information here: https://www.tallinn-airport.ee/en/services/vip-service/

** PAX will be escorted through the main terminal which might be crowded depending on the time of arrival/departure.

Please find the prices for packages and additional services here.

Standard package	MTOW	EUR	Elite package*	MTOW	EUR
Very light jets ¹ Light to Mid-size jets ² Super mid to Large jets ³ Ultra long range jets ⁴ VIP Airliners ⁵	0-5 tons 5,1-16 tons 16,1-34 tons 34,1-47 tons more than 47 tons	295,00 495,00 685,00 765,00 negotiable	Very light jets ¹ Light to Mid-size jets ² Super mid to Large jets ³ Ultra long range jets ⁴ VIP Airliners ⁵	0-5 tons 5,1-16 tons 16,1-34 tons 34,1-47 tons more than 47 tons	183,00 345,00 535,00 615,00 negotiable

^{*} Elite package price does not include AS Tallinn Airport VIP price.

Additional services	UNIT	EUR
Aircraft interior cleaning Man power Litter disposal Power supply (220V) Ground Power Unit 28V/115V Push-back Passenger stairs/Airbridge Technical stairs Toilet service Water service Draining water tanks Heater ASU Escort on the ramp Crew transport on the ramp Crew city transport (up to 7 seats)	Call Hour/Call Call 30 minutes 30 minutes Per procedure 30 minutes 30 minutes Per access point Per access point Per access point Per access point Up to 30 minutes Up to 30 minutes One-way non-stop service	39,00 65,00 10,00 8,00 59,00 99,00 49,00 34,00 85,00 125,00 49,00 285,00 45,00 25,00 35,00
Crew city transport (8-17 seats) Crew city transport (over 18 seats)	One-way non-stop service One-way non-stop service	75,00 120,00
Porter service in passenger terminal	1-5 pax Each additional pax	65,00 6,50
De-/Anti-icing	Call/Group A-B, Wing span up to 23m Call/Group C, Wing span 24-35m Call/Group D, Wing span 36-51m Call/Group E, Wing span 52-65m Type 1 (mixture) liter Type 2 liter Engine snow/ice removal, 15 minutes	250,00 360,00 385,00 430,00 5,37 6,37 100,00

NAVIGATION FEES

Enroute Navigation fee and Terminal Navigation Charge

Collected by Estonian Air Navigation Services

Ph: +372 601 6096 Fax: +372 625 8280 AFTN: EETNZPZX

AIRPORT FEES

Landing fee Passenger fee (international flights) Passenger fee (domestic flights) Parking fee - free parking up to 6 hours - all cargo aircrafts Parking fee - free parking up to 3 hours - all other aircrafts	Each MTOW ton Each departing passenger Each departing passenger Each MTOW ton per 24 hours for non- based aircraft	7,50 10,50 10,50 1,53
Passengers with disabilities charge	Each departing passenger	0,30
Environmental charge in case of de-icing service	Per every used litre of de-icing fluid 100%	0,50

Jet type	Model
Very light jets ¹	Cirrus SF50, Eclipse 500, Citation Mustang, Phenom 100E, HondaJet, Cessna Citation M2 Cessna 172, Cessna 310R, Piper Malibu Meridian PA46, Piper PA31,T Cheyenne, Cirrus SF50, Eclipse 500, Citation Mustang, Phenom 100E, HondaJet, Cessna Citation M2 or similar
Light jets ²	Beechcraft Premier, Beech King 250/300, Nextant 400XT, Cessna CitationJet, Cessna Citation II/Bravo/Ultra/Encore, Hawker 400, Learjet 31/35/40, Phenom 300, Cessna Citation CJ3+, SyberJet SJ30i, Pilatus PC-12/PC-24, Cessna Citation CJ4, Learjet 70 or similar
Mid-size jets ²	Citation Excel/XLS(+), Hawker 800/750/850/900/1000, Learjet 45/55/60(XR), Learjet 75, Gulfstream G150, Citation Latitude, Embraer Legacy 450 or similar
Super mid-size jets³	Challenger 300/350, Citation Sovereign, Citation X, Falcon 50, Gulfstream G200/G250/G280, Hawker 4000, Embraer Legacy 500, Gulfstream G280, Cessna 680/750 Citation X, Falcon 2000 or similar
Large jets³	Challenger 600/800, Falcon 900, Falcon 900LX/EX, Embraer Legacy 600/650, Global 5000, Falcon 7X or similar
Ultra long range jets⁴	Gulfstream G550, Global 6000, Gulfstream G650, Gulfstream G650(ER) or similar
VIP Airliners ⁵	Airbus Corporate Jet (ACJ), Boeing Business Jet (BBJ), Embraer Lineage 1000, Fokker 100 or similar

Remarks

- Extra 100% will be charged for providing ground handling services at night, 22.00-06.00 local time, and during Estonian National Holidays. Exception De-/Anti-Icing.
- Any disembursements made by Tallinn Airport GH to third parties on behalf of the Buyer of the services will be charged to the Buyer at cost price plus an accounting surcharge of 10%.
- · Airport and Navigation fees will be added according to your flight details (unless otherwise agreed).
- · Payment for the rendered services must be made before the departure of the aircraft unless otherwise agreed.
- · Hourly rates are calculated by every started hour.
- Payment methods VISA, MASTERCARD, (Paying with other currency than Euro the valid Swedbank exchange rate is used to calculate the price).
- $\cdot\,$ All prices are given without value added tax (VAT).
- This pricelist applies to all kind of Executive Aviation flights. Executive Aviation pricelist does not apply to: fuel stop flights, training flights, positioning flights (if it applies to both arrival and departure), technical flights, diversions, cargo flights, military flights, state flights.
- Flight Operation Services 24/7.
- Cancellation policy: Upon cancelling the flight less than 24 hours before arrival, 50% of the Package fee will apply.

Phone: +372 605 8421 Mobile: +372 5288420 E-mail: handling@tll.aero SITA: TLLGH8X